
ETAS ID: TM356341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 09/25/2015 900338833

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ascenna Mobile, Inc.		04/07/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jibe Mobile, Inc.	
Street Address:	990 North Rengstorff Avenue	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4092498	APPKIT
Registration Number:	4092499	APP TO APP
Registration Number:	3983759	JIBE .

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

612-373-6900

Email:

tmg@slwip.com

Correspondent Name:

SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3422.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katy Grinnell
SIGNATURE:	/Katy Grinnell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ascenna Mobile to Jibe mobile Name Change#page1.tif source=Ascenna Mobile to Jibe mobile Name Change#page2.tif source=Ascenna Mobile to Jibe mobile Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0209

900338833

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2863170

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the **7th day of April**, **2011**, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of **ASCENNA MOBILE INC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, was changed to **JIBE MOBILE INC**. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of April 26, 2011.



Jeha Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK sms REEL: 005631 FRAME > 0210

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

APR 07 2011

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

Jibe Mobile, Inc. (Name of Corporation)
(Name of Corporation)
, a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of <u>Delawae</u> , and which is presently (State or Place of Incorporation)
qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the State of California, makes the
following statement:
That the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the time of such change was
Ascenna Mobile Inc
Jibe Mobile Inc
(Name of Corporation)
De la companya de la
(Signature of Corporate Officer)
Steve Schooler President (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ASCENNA MOBILE INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASCENNA MOBILE INC." TO "JIBE MOBILE,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2011, AT 7:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4033944 8100

110360590

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 09/25/2015

AUTHENTICATION: 8662089

DATE: 03-31-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0212